player_name  AvgwOBAin2-2,3-2counts  Total pitches in 2-2, 3-2 counts Avg WOBA in 0-2,1-2 counts _ Total pitches in 0-1, 0-2 counts

Wilson, Bryse 0.566 76 0.109 80
Urquidy, José 0.447 54 0.136 124
Gutierrez, Vladir 0.441 86 0.259 74
Morton, Charlie 0.439 96 0.13 110
Corbin, Patrick 0.438 84 0.075 128 Avg wOBA in 2-2, 3-2 counts  Avg wOBA in 0-2, 1-2 counts
Velasquez, Vince 0.433 68 0.154 106 0.274 0.179
Gonazales, Marca 0.416 108 0.213 113
Freeland, Kyle 0.402 81 0.158 99
Ashby, Aaron 0.4 53 0.166 92
Smyly, Drew 0.4 102 0.187 108
Watkins, Spense 0.398 47 0.252 89
Montgomery, Jo 0.394 61 0.163 100
Kikuchi, Yusei 0.392 102 0.06 99
Keuchel, Dallas 0.387 69 033 67
Eovaldi, Nathan 0.386 79 0.183 178
Stroman, Marcu: 0.367 83 0.109 63
Lyles, Jordan 0.366 108 0.178 144
Senzatela, Antor 0.364 65 0.419 84
Hernandez, Elies 0.363 78 0.145 138
Rodriguez, Edual 0.361 99 0.125 97
Mahle, Tyler 0.355 133 0.103 121
Jefferies, Daulto 0.351 64 0344 93
Civale, Aaron 0.347 93 0.184 97
Hearn, Taylor 0.347 79 0.176 100
Castellanos, Hun 0.346 85 0.24 81
Lynch, Daniel 0.345 109 0.196 104
Woodruff, Brand 0.345 138 0.148 135
Hernéndez, Carlc 0.342 52 0.407 66
Marquez, Germé 0.341 66 0.243 120
Sudrez, Ranger 0.34 105 0.238 117
Adon, Joan 0.332 90 0.275 101
Fedde, Erick 0.327 118 0.106 107
Luzardo, Jesus 0.326 96 0.093 89
Hendricks, Kyle 0.326 80 0.257 116
Wells, Tyler 0.326 74 0.234 93
Kuhl, Chad 0323 83 0.258 99
Whitlock, Garret 0.321 60 0.17 106
Gomber, Austin 032 78 0.19 138
Davies, Zach 0.315 100 0.183 96
Pivetta, Nick 0315 95 0.152 121
Matz, Steven 0.315 103 0.275 135
Rogers, Trevor 0.307 109 0.123 93
Wainwright, Adz 0.307 106 0.156 130
Keller, Mitch 0.305 83 0.237 86
Martinez, Nick 0.303 83 0.139 154
Plesac, Zach 03 59 0271 94
Garcia, Luis 0.299 77 0.077 95
Wood, Alex 0.293 111 0.298 125
Severino, Luis 0.292 102 0.155 115
Bumgarner, Mad 0.292 106 025 122
Thompson, Keeg 0.288 53 0.191 97
Brubaker, JT 0.286 94 0.17 90
Bassitt, Chris 0.285 92 0.193 140
Rasmussen, Drey 0.282 96 0.163 108
Ryan, Joe 0.281 95 0.089 129
Houser, Adrian 0.281 119 0217 106
Lorenzen, Micha 0.281 76 0.128 99
Archer, Chris 0.281 91 0.12 86
Wheeler, Zack 0.278 81 0.133 125
Gibson, Kyle 0278 87 0.154 108
Wright, Kyle 0.275 77 0.088 143
Greinke, Zack 0274 121 0251 128
Megill, Tylor 0.273 63 0.085 95
Montas, Frankie 0271 114 0.084 148
Nola, Aaron 0.267 109 0.132 148
Skubal, Tarik 0.264 90 0.164 141
Webb, Logan 0.262 83 0.105 124
Gray, Josiah 0.26 95 0.133 109
Zimmermann, B 0.26 65 0.22 100
Ohtani, Shohei 0.258 67 0.152 110
Kelly, Merrill 0.258 100 0.172 123
Eflin, Zach 0.257 82 0.143 111
Kluber, Corey 0.253 79 0.254 91
Taillon, Jameson 025 67 0.081 111
Berrios, José 0.248 84 0.336 132
Anderson, Tyler 0.244 62 0251 116
Burnes, Corbin 0.243 97 0.181 134
Cease, Dylan 0.243 79 0.094 158
Flexen, Chris 0.243 82 0.196 95
Rodén, Carlos 0.242 91 0275 158
Hudson, Dakota 0.241 85 0.105 79
Cortes, Nestor 0.239 109 0.172 137
Giolito, Lucas 0.239 62 0.107 102
Greene, Hunter 0.238 104 0.136 100
Valdez, Framber 0.237 85 0.202 118
Urfas, Julio 0.232 68 0.143 93
Gore, MacKenzie 0.229 81 0.155 101
Lépez, Pablo 0.229 102 0.104 129
Darvish, Yu 0.227 82 0.152 135
Steele, Justin 0.226 79 0222 87
Scherzer, Max 0.225 100 0.169 143
Cobb, Alex 0.224 72 0.163 80
Quintana, José 0.224 106 0.132 85
Alcantara, Sandy 0223 103 0.149 130
Quantrill, Cal 0.223 95 0.219 108
Bieber, Shane 0221 94 0.254 119
Carrasco, Carlos 0.221 83 0.298 109
Sandoval, Patricl 0221 75 0.081 84
Ray, Robbie 0.22 97 0.211 152
Cole, Gerrit 022 108 0.171 152
Mikolas, Miles 0.219 106 0.159 175

Verlander, Justin 0215 88 0.116 152



Musgrove, Joe
Manaea, Sean
Dunning, Dane
Buehler, Walker
Kopech, Michael
Pérez, Martin
Detmers, Reid
Gonsolin, Tony
Fried, Max
Manoah, Alek
McKenzie, Tristo
Blackburn, Paul
Gilbert, Logan
Anderson, lan
Peralta, Freddy
Thompson, Zach
Gallen, Zac
Gausman, Kevin
Irvin, Cole
Keller, Brad
Javier, Cristian
Lauer, Eric
McClanahan, Shi

0215
0.213
0213
0.213
0.209
0.209

0.196
0.196
0.188
0.186
0.186
0.178
0.177

017
0.166
0.166
0.162
0.159
0.156
0.155

0.12
0.095

89
98
78
99
114
71
92
76
72
87
96
80

110
117
79
99
73
46
88
79
81
87

0.168
0.101
0.157
0.244
0.108
0.144
0.149
0.137
0.135
0.191
0.192
0.133
0.148
0.202
0.164
0.208
0.169
0.169
0.226
0.183
0.252
0.161
0.092

117

117



